### 507497124 09/18/2022

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7544014

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT     |

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name             | Execution Date |
|------------------|----------------|
| CONNIE SUE DERMO | 09/01/2022     |

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | KARA LYNN LYNCH       |
|-----------------|-----------------------|
| Street Address: | 31416 SARATOGA AVENUE |
| City:           | WARREN                |
| State/Country:  | MICHIGAN              |
| Postal Code:    | 48093                 |

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

| Property Type  | Number  |
|----------------|---------|
| Patent Number: | 8622333 |

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (248)649-3338

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2486493333

**Email:** docketing@youngbasile.com

Correspondent Name: YOUNG BASILE HANLON & MACFARLANE, P.C.

Address Line 1: 3001 WEST BIG BEAVER RD

Address Line 2: SUITE 624

Address Line 4: TROY, MICHIGAN 48084

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | DERMO-101-B       |
|-------------------------|-------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | THOMAS N. YOUNG   |
| SIGNATURE:              | /Thomas N. Young/ |
| DATE SIGNED:            | 09/18/2022        |

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=DERM101B\_ExecutedAssign\_Connie#page1.tif

PATENT 507497124 REEL: 061128 FRAME: 0135

## **Assignment**

I, Connie Sue Dermo, with full authority as executor to The Estate of Mario S. Dermo, and successor owner of the following United States patents, do hereby sell, transfer and convey all right, title and interest in and to the following United States patents to Kara Lynn Lynch for good and valuable consideration receipt of which is hereby acknowledged:

U.S. Patent 8,201,770 issued June 19, 2012 titled "Toilet Paper Roll Holder Capacity Extender" and U.S. Patent 8,622,333 issued January 7, 2014 titled "Toilet Paper Roll Holder Capacity Extender."

Dated: 9-1-2022

STATE OF MICHIGAN MACOMB COUNTY

Signed and sworn to before me Macomb County, Michigan, September 1, 2022.

Phillip M. Kell & Notary Public

State of Michigan, County of wayne My commission expires: 5/19/Acting in Macomb County

**PATENT REEL: 061128 FRAME: 0136** 

RECORDED: 09/18/2022